
Upper Rattlesnake Neighborhood Council General
Meeting Agenda

Date: February 11, 2018

Time: 6:00 pm

Location: Messiah Lutheran Church

3718 Rattlesnake Drive

Missoula, MT 59802

________________________________________________________________

6:00-6:15 Welcome and pizza will be served.

6:15-6:25 Syringa Bike Skills Park—Meg Witcher, Parks and Recreation and 

Karen Sippy, Friends of Missoula Parks

6:25-6:35 Fire Safety in the Rattlesnake—MELT (Montana Elders for a 

Livable Tomorrow):—Jan Hoem

6:35-6:45 Smart911.com—Nick Holloway, Office of Emergency Management

6:45-7:00 Van Buren Roundabouts—Shane Stack, MDOT

7:00-7:10 Van Buren Phase 3—Monte Sipe, City Engineering

7:10-7:20 Removal of Rattlesnake Dam—David Brooks, Executive Director of

Trout Unlimited

7:20-7:30 Bear Buffer Zone and Republic Services trash collection in the 

Rattlesnake—Hans Hoffman

7:30-7:45 Q&A with City Council—Bryan von Lossberg and Heidi West

7:45-7:50 Leadership Team Elections—Jane Kelly, Neighborhood 

Coordinator

7:50-7:55 Public Comment on non-agenda items

Note:  copies of the draft tree list provided by the City Urban Forester for the 

Upper and Lower Rattlesnake are available.  



What is important to Upper Rattlesnake Neighbors?

 Urban Deer
 Non-motorized Transit infrastructure
 Bus Service

 Speed Limits
 Peas Farm Land
 Cell Phone Towers
 Safe Routes to school

 Managing Human Bear interface
 Neighborhood watch
 Greenways

As expressed during the 2016 general neighborhood meeting and grouped by importance.

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6081

Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6084

Upper Rattlesnake Neighborhood Council LT upperrattlesnake@missoula-neighborhoods.org

Meg Whicher mwhicher@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6271

Karen Sippy ksippy66@gmail.com 360-8817

Jan Hoem haroldandjan@gmail.com 546-0492

Nick Holloway nholloway@missoulacounty.us 258-3631

Shane Stack sstack@mt.gov 523-5830

Monte Sipe msipe@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6092

David Brooks david@montanatu.org 543-0054

Bryan von Lossberg bvonlossberg@ci.missoula.mt.us 258-1857

Heidi West hwest@ci.missoula.mt.us 747-9158
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